UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

It is hereby ordered that Ms. Jaswinder Kour, newly appointed Service and Development Ingineer shall work in the E-Governance Cell and assist the Assistant Director, Centre for Enabled Services & Management (In-charge E-Governance Cell) for effective implementation of various initiatives being undertaken by the E-Governance Cell besides implementation of ERP.

The work assigned to Ms. Jaswinder Kour shall, however, not remain confined to 1-Governance Cell only. She will also be required to perform any other duty, as assigned ther from time to time.

I v order,

REGISTRAR

† o: Estab/23/ 2.**7023-28** Lated:-23.01.2023

Copy to:-

- Special Secretary to the Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- ^a Sr. P.A. to Registrar
- Joint Registrar (Finance).
- Assistant Director, Centre for IT Enabled Services & Management, University of Jammu (In-charge E-Governance Cell).
- Chief Accounts Officer (CAO), University of Jammu.
- (Guard file.